Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/11/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
j	
,	
)	
)	
)	
) PCB 2016-017	
) (Variance – Wate	r)
) \	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
))))))) PCB 2016-017) (Variance – Wate))))

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 11, 2015, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, APPEARANCE OF ALBERT ETTINGER, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Dated: September 11, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Albert Ettinger Attorney at Law 53 W. Jackson #1664 Chicago, Illinois 60604 773-818-4825

ettinger.albert@gmail.com

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 09/11/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF TINLEY PARK,)	
TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS,)	
)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2016-017
)	(Variance – Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
-)	

APPEARANCE OF ALBERT ETTINGER

NOW COMES Albert Ettinger and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of the Sierra Club.

Dated: September 11, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Albert Ettinger Attorney at Law

53 W. Jackson #1664

Chicago, Illinois 60604

773-818-4825

ettinger.albert@gmail.com

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/11/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Albert Ettinger, hereby certify that I have filed the attached NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING and APPEARANCE OF ALBERT ETTINGER in PCB 2016-017 upon the attached service list via electronic mail on September 11, 2015.

Respectfully Submitted,

Alfret Ethings

Albert Ettinger
Attorney at Law
53 W. Jackson #1664
Chicago, Illinois 60604
773-818-4825
ettinger.albert@gmail.com

PCB 2016-017 SERVICE LIST

Sara Terranova Stefanie N. Diers Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer llinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218 brad.halloran@illinois.gov Dennis Walsh Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins 15010 S. Ravinia Avenue Suite 17 Orland Park, IL 60477 dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com